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Departmeht of
Environmental Protection

o,

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 : Secretary

Governor

March 14, 1997

Mr. Kishor Patel

Manager
Majestic Cleaners and Laundry

12177 Apopka Vineland Road
Orlando, Florida 32836

Re: Facility No. 0950365

Dear Mr. Patel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on February 17, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any

additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Dennis Nester, Orange County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on' recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

: Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 4, 1997

Mr. Kishor Patel

Majestic Cleaners & Laundry
12177 Apopka Vineland Road
Orlando, Florida 32836

Dear Mr. Patel:

The Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources recently
received your Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Notification Form.

We appreciate your submittal. However, the form you
obtained, completed, and submitted to us is not the currently
valid notification form.  DEP Form No. 62-213.900(5), effective
6-25-96 is the valid Title V General Permit Notification Form.

For your convenience, I am enclosing a copy of the current
valid notification form. Please complete this form and submit
it to us. I am returning the notification form that you
submitted to us since we cannot accept this copy.

We certainly appreciate your efforts to comply with the new
reqgquirements, and apologize for this inconvenience. 1If I can be
of further assistance, please call me at 904/488-6140.

Sincerely,

SleeiiideB

Sandra Bowman
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/SB

Enclosures

cc: Todd Fletcher, Orange County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled poper.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION o

AIRS 10#: (TIN5 DATE: (, } q _Jf;y TiMEIN: \O 4S  TiMEour: _{\\ S

FACILITY NAME: M, \e <X e Clecvwevs * Leoowday

FACILITY LOCATION: \ l(‘\ A\ A (70‘0\<C. Viveeleved A I
OV e de  F\ 2283¢,

rESPONSIBLE oFricIAL: s biov  Petel  pnone: 4o 239 - 65¥3

CONTACT NAME: ' PIIONE: 7

“PART I: NOTIFICATION B e

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notilicd DARM 30 days prior to startup

=z
°
2. Facility failed to notify DARM (o use gencral permit 9;.,
2
. &
| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
{check appropriate box) 0 Drop storc/out ol business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source a
dry-lo-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfcr only, x < 200 gal/yr transfcr only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both typcs, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) {constructcd on or aflcr 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source g 4, New large arca source 2
dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
botlt types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classilication lQ( anN OCan not determine
IT no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a geueral permit as number above
O facility cxceeds above limits and is nol eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was _| SO gallons.

1of5 . Reviscd 9/15/97



|PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(chieck appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthiylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for lcakage?
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
Icast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according 1o the manufacturer’s specitications?

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS i |
In Part II-A:

I classification 1 has heen checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below),

If classification 3 has been checleed, the inachine should be equipped with cither a refriperated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B helow).

A. llas the responsible official of all new sources and existing Inrge aren sources:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? U<{ anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines wilh a closed-loop vapor venting systcm? \34 ON ONA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the (_7(
condenser upon opening the door? Y N UNA
4. Mecasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated D/. )
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : Y 0N
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tcmperature of the G/ ]
condenser cxceeded 45°F? Y UN ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and after (/ ]
verifying (hal the coolant had been contpletely charged? Y UN

20f5 ' Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Mcasurcd and recorded the exhaust (cmperiture on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a wecekly basis?

. Measurcd and rccorded the washer cxhaust temperatuie at the condenser

inlct and outlet weckly?

Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F?

. Mcasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the cxhaust strcam weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsoiber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for mcasuring

pere concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream ol any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamecters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (drycers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condcnser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? .

dY un

ay 4N

ey
ay anN B@A
ay ON EK/\
N/

ay anN

ay UN Lﬁ//\

ay 0N LZ(N//\

|PART Vi RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

NEEENVINFS

Ias the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained reccipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consuinption?

Maintaincd lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcntation of Icaks repaired w/in 24 has? or, '

b. documentation of parts ordercd (o repair Icak and Icak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt?

Maintained calibration datla? (or applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, il applicablc?

3of5

a¢_an
o on
L‘/YDN
o an

Ay UN
Oy UN
a¢ on
ay UN
Oy ON
ay ON

Reviscd 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1.

Docs the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weckly) Jeak detection and repair

inspection? 04 GN
2. Has the facilily maintained a leak log? (34 N
3. Dacs thie responsible ofTicial check (he following arcas for Icaks?
Hosc conncclions, filtings, /
couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers U{ aN anN/A
Door gaskets and scaling (24 aN anNva - Stills D’{DN OnNvA
Filter gaskets and scating 04 ON ONA Exhaust dampers lZ(Y ON ON/A
Pumps El(’ ON ON/A Diverter valves C{Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containcers l]Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings l!Y ON ON/A
Walcer scparators JC)N aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticcable perc odor)
Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen Icak detector

E\DDDDG\

IT uging dircet-reading ins(nm;cnlu(inn, is the equipment: AN/A
a. Capable of delccling pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY AN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior (o and aflcr cach usc

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvions signs of wear on a weckly Lasis? ay ON
d. Keptina clean and sccurc arca when not in use? ay 4anN
e. Verified for accuracy by usc ol duplicale samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

I Le\ |
| s "\r; C Lol "[ X
Inspéctor s Name (Please Print) Date oflnspcchon
il O Sef— Ll |59
Inspector’s Signaturc Approximate Datc of Next Inspection

405 : Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

50f5
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TTTRETE A T T n T TR AL

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION
TIMEIN:___ 10 Y4< TIME OUT: by ST AIRSIDH:_ (D% S 7 2 0, &
' | TYPE OF FACILITY: vy Clew
/ 4 : L .
FACILITY NAME: /\/\c {2 ':a"‘ B4 {Cltevawv € ¢ G A r\ \ DATE: /—.l 4y ]G'S(
— 1} LN 2

‘_5 ~ I
219y Auoplle. Vine e d i

FACILITY LOCATION: l
i Oyl e X, F 22830

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 1\ < taan Pady t

PHONE NUMBER:_ Y407 - 239 - oEg

i
D :

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the fac'ility is found to be in

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

LA Compha.mu;

?G\C\lll(‘/

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

clylgq

YES[] No[g”

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:
' (Approximate)

—

\"&"\ C Lp Vi

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: |_oon

(Please Print)

i . \ {p’".‘\""
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: "_\U \A”W\‘

Page \ of! .

PHONE NUMBER: f{f?é,'%z‘é%

Revised 10/96



Majestic Cleaners

~ 12177 South Apopka Vineland Rd.
Orlando,F132836 - °

Dept. of Envir. Proct.
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

eaing
R

aiAladiy

Dear Sandy,

500405 2|IGON B
2006 4

SupoNUO 41V 40 1

I am herely writing with reference to the conversation
we had today.

Effective from 2nd week of March 2002, we shall be
changing our perc solvent machine to hydro carbon.

We shall not be using perc solvent in the plant once the
- hydor machines are installed.

Please let;me know if you need any futher information.

Thank You,
Sincerly,

(manager)




Butler, Rick M

From: Parker, John [John.Parker@ocfl.net]
Sent: Friday, June 07, 2002 4:55 PM

To: Butler, Rick

Cc: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: Majestic Cleaners airs# 0950365

Hi Rick and Sandy:

I inspected Majestic Cleaners ( airs # 0950365 ) today, and found that they
had inactivated their Perc dry cleaning machine as of May 17th. They are
now using a petroleum based solvent in two newly purchased machines. The
responsible official: Kishor Patel said he had sent written notification to
the Department of Environmental Protection in Tallahassee regarding this
change. I just wanted to update you on this facility's change in status.

John X Parker
Environmental Specialist
Phone: 407-836-1445
Fax: 407-836-1498



Bowman, Sandy

From: Parker, John [John.Parker@ocfl.net]
Sent: Friday, June 07, 2002 4.55 PM

To: Butler, Rick

Cc: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: . Majestic Cleaners airs# 0950365

Hi Rick and Sandy:

| inspected Majestic Cleaners ( airs # 0950365 ) today, and found that they
had inactivated their Perc dry cleaning machine as of May 17th. They are
now using a petroleum based solvent in two newly purchased machines. The
responsible official: Kishor Patel said he had sent written notification to

the Department of Environmental Protection in Tallahassee regarding this
change. | just wanted to update you on this facility's change in status.

John X Parker
Environmental Specialist
Phone: 407-836-1445
Fax: 407-836-1498
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Tk RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification FEB { 7 1997

Facility Name and Location Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Eacel fof e

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or nurnber):

JIBFTEL Ty ¢ LEFS (TS 3 mf/azgy

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

LR 0o0o02525 &

4. Facility Location: /270 7e% 7/ « &emrezset ¥ A Pepn )iy
Street Address: 22,25 g fkn vinlEErrib Lol

City: ;o 8nde =L County: QWF Zip Code: 923 b

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Kiswtor  fhrer  mmmuasrot
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: A - AR VE
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (907 VA39 08872 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

B P ovE —

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit E . R
(1) w/ref. condenser | 0| ~0-2 e’ﬂ /~/-9>
(2) w/ carbon adsorber |=#/ ,r /-5

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed &]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

A-X> | gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [$ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ v+"] New store: [« | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source

(=<1
L]

Existing small area source [ -

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser  [% ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [
No such units on-site [o=]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspectioﬁ/and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhauist perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

RLRLEK

() Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ Bl No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

N 2 1297,

Signature . _ ' Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Ay 9505  BESTAVAILABLE Copy

pef  Opole ko Eishor sl FER 17 1997
éf‘( cel fp/c‘:,ae/ £ie s S
L nco Cpovct Foe of He /s ,'/7 -& Mobile Sources

1. Facility Owner/Cq
» (/ﬂ_(t/ ¢ e ’[ ct / ) 28 VL - .E"
o ces. , 3 1 O/:w 1]1\/(,7

2. Site Name (For e) C’C "( Y "CélC(’ /’Zy at- r //
rri] TTUnes.

32,97 I CEIVED

reau of Air Monitoring

3. Hazardous Waste p (4’

FLK LCC) ()/’L()U/C{ Aot e Mf//l/”&(/

4. Facility Location

Street Address: 3. ylea [ afg/&. 5/4.6c,fﬂd (2@
City: d,,«_z_,_e _ [/V}CL/’/CéC./ \23{}

itysIdentific

P15 :
A new lamge v
Shovid 50 oanarle /7/

6. Name and Title;

Kcse £
7. Responsible Official Mailing Aaaress.
Organization/Firm: SR - DS
Street Address:
City: . County: . Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (9’0) YA2G -pRE7 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

T e —

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

Ciry: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification FEB 17 1997

Facility Name and Location Bureau of Air Monit

oring

& Mobhile Sources

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Ercele [Foof T £

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

i

JIBPTE T/ 00 LT LTS 3 LBt D py

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLAR oCo02525 g |
4. Facility Location: 2745075 7 o Eemrrcnet W Frep/Iily
Street Address: 2.2/ 3> Srb km pnlEZrinls Lol
City: poptHde L County: (> QFH\,:_()(: Zip Code: 9523 b

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

KishioR /%f/ e 772 fPEIE
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: S - LTS
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (90) VA 39 -pRB2 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

' /74f /7/% e ——

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




“-»

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Instalied ID |Purchased |Installed

Example #/  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ref. condenser | o | 02 S-r-02

(2) w/ carbon adsorber |/ "y /=I5

(3) w/ no controls

|W%her Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber |

(9) w/ no controls

|Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(.b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed
(e%~~N0—eenaonéuices_a;e~:eq.uiped40-be—m;taued-%] %/
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
1S gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: { +~"] New store: [ «—] Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 1]?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ - ] New-smm‘a-wm’ee%

Existing large area source [ | New large area source <1 dg/.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I1 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser ]

New-smatl-area-sotiree—

New large area source

Refrigerated condenser ] )b./

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C.- Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site < o

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are requirea to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection ‘and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

RLADNER

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with'an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ Do No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




T ST AR AR SRS SRR, T v R Nt e e R TR T e RO IR RS, R A YT
. i
’ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT b e "
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN:___| |00 __ TIMEOUT___ |7 o¢J AIRS ID#:__ O095036¢
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Cloe e : |
FACILITY NAME: Mqﬁ« stie Clecuwws 2 Laond by DATE:__§ [25 132 |
FACILITY LOCATION: (2173 A pop [da \Au<lao d (4
Ovliawdo = 21836 : |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___ {19l oy (2 4e PHONE NUMBER:__ 2 3¢ . ag 2
|:| Based on the results of the compliance requiremeﬁts evaluated d.uring this inspection, the facility is found to be in 7

ompliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

- Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

1
\
Mo Wl\& leatd. Redwetion ‘;‘L‘lﬁk /V/A- A

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
(Done on o mowtly Buses)
o wec\(\\(}, Condenser ‘\'@M‘O ’hlén N/A
DOM owm o V\r\un*hﬂl @GH'S)
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properl)'f certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 15 /12- / Q?
(App'rox'ima(e)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ) o) F' C“'C— Luev

gﬁ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: C‘b&X &L‘TEL,/ PHONE NUMBER:_ 236~ 9524

Page ] of } . Revised 10/96




. : BEST AVAILABLE COPY
Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCITLOROETITVLIENE DRY CHLEANERS
TEPLE YV GENERAT PERNUT
CONPILIAMCE INSPECTIOMN CHSCR LIS T

TYPE OF INSPICTION: ALIFIVIATL, l'(V/ CORNDPLATBT/DISCOVERY

RECIMSPLECTTON Ll

L)

AIRS 1 OS50 (55 D/\'l'.l'.',:_____‘_____A\__f_}_/_Z_.Z__)ﬁA]_“ TN IN: oo

CHIME U 12 oo

FACILIIY NAME: _ Ma\z shie Cleawavs . aud lacuwdoy

FACILITY LOCATION: V247V A{JQ{Z]Q_\_.\ZJ.Y&@MAcl._,,_. £l
Ovlwde P 383C

“1/\1{1 Ior

_‘N() IBTC 1( ATTON T e “"'""’w"'ﬂ‘fmwn '
(Lhu,l’ \|)|>I()|H| ”(. \)0\)_ e e S R A P ST
L Existing facility notificd DARM by 97/1/96 ﬁ]//
2. New facility notilicd DARM 30 days prioy to stntup Q
L. Facility failed Lo nolify DARM 1o use pencial peomit Ul
PART 1l: CLASSIFICATION - N |
¥ \ullty indicated on notification Torm that itiss A - -
(check appropriate box)
A.
1. Existing small arca source U 2. New small arca source a
dry-lo-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfler otily, x<200 gal/yr transler only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr bolli types, x<140 gal/yr
‘(consuructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or aller 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source ] 4. New large avea source @/
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transler only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr ' bolh lypes, 140<x<1, 800 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (construcled on or alter 12/9/91)
This is a covrect facility classification ay (N
1[ no, please check the appropriale classification:
g facility qualificd fov a general permit as number - above
(] facility exceeds above imits and is not cligible for o peneral perit
B. The lolal quantity of perchlorocthylence (pere) purchascd within the preceding 12 mounths Ly this dry cleaning
focility wns 1< %) gallons,

| ol 4 Revised 10/28/96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[PARTIIL: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 7 ]

Is the l'CS])()llS”)lC ()”“ICi:\l of the (ll‘_\' (‘,l(l:!llil‘)j" ll(l]l‘(\" T
{check appropriate boxcs)

L. Storing perchlorocthylene in tiphtly sealed and impervions containers? . L’]\/' LIN

2. Examining the conlainers for leakage? u( LN

3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors cxcept (lm'in;i loading/unlonding?! gy ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for al .
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? C)’\’/DN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-catbon ratios and stecam pressurce for caubon adsotber N/“
beds according to the manufacturer’s specitications? ay UnN Gr/A

[PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part TT-A:
If classification 1 hias been checked, no controls arve required. Proceed to Pavt V,

If clagsification 2 has been checked, the machine should he cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

11 classification 3 has been checeked, the machine should be cquipped syith cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. HMas the responsible official of all new sources and existing larpge avea sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? CY/E]N ﬁ
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? QKDN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so aurflow will be dirceted awvay from the -/
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON UN/A
4. Measurcd and recorded the temmperature of the outlet exlinst stream of o selrigerated /
condenscr on a weekly Lasis? Uy W
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the (3/
condenser cxceeded 45° FF? N
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and alter u/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charped? " UN

J

2 old Revised 10/28/96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

1.

B. Has the lup(mul)lc ()1I|u l| (1( an L\l\(lllL l w L( Or new l w LL area source llm

Mcasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperatme on the ontlet side of the condenser loeated

on dry-to-dry, reclaiiner, and dryer machines on aoweekly Gasis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temiperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weckly?

Is the temperature diflerential cqual to or greater than 20” 197

. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust streant weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the achine is venting to the adsotber,
il machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
pere concentrations is at least 8 duct dismelers downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expaunsion; is al least 2 duct dimuiclers npstream fronm any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, 1eclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

wy N

0y UN /L// A
Oy UN ) g

Oy UN L’fN/A
Oy UN ,u’/ A
ay On M\

Oy ON daA

Oy aN af/a

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

JHas the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of pere consumplion?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports lor the following:

a4, documentation of Jeaks repaived w/in 24 hrs? or;

b.. documentation of parts ordered 1o yepair Jeak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt?

. Maintained calibration dala? ¢or direct readong instments only)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations?

Maintned startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Mainlained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, il applicable?

oYy UN

EegEN
as U
@? on

Oy ON @@A
Ly UN /A

L4y WN
o O
Oy ON M

UI’ARI Vi: LEAKDET CllON ANI) Rl‘ I’/\le

l Docs the 1cqponsxblc official conducl a \\cckly lc 11\ (lClCL(I()I\ .m(l repair lnqpccllon?

duaa 2 ST Liia s Sl

50 O

J

Jold

Revised 10/28/96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

2. Which method of delection is uscd by the mqp(mslblc official?

Visual cxamination (condensed solvent on exterior surlaces) !Z(
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) : E(
Odor (noticcable perc odor) LD/
Usc ol dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ]

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 pp? Cly QN
L. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and alter cach usc
(PID/EID only)? ay Aan
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs ol weir on a wecekly basis? ay 4N
d. Keptin a clean and scemie arca when not inusc? ay 4w
c. Verified Jor accuracy by use of dnplic:no samples (calorimetric only)? ay UuUnN
3. as the Macility maintained a leak lop? Oy UnN
4, Docs the respansible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
Hosc conncclions, fitlings, (__'/ pe
couplings, and valves Y aN Muck cookers By 0N
. . ) / - ) - e -
Door gaskels and scaling oy U Stills ay UIN
ey <
Filter pgaskets and sealing, uay (W] Fixhaust dampers Ly QN
e <
Pumps Yy U Diverter valves ay an
Solvent tanks and countainers L_( N Cautridge filter housings C/l)/ G
Walcr sceparators aY Un

K [.§:an Pc'x‘l?.\

Name of Responsiblc Officinl
Todd Fletcher

5/zefaT

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of luspectian
oo/~ 2
Sl \Qﬂﬁck\ 5 /2 ]q¥

Jnspector’s s Signalure

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

A old Tevised 10/28/96
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM Q:@@/ .

-

AIRS ID#0950365 N

| EXCEL PROPERTIES !
. KISHOR PATEL -
! 12177 APOPKA VINELAND ROAD ‘
| ORLANDO FL 32836

Lx_v J

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ 4 199 TO / /73 19 98

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comél@)ce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

I NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECE‘VED

.Exact period of non-compliance: from to A0f

JAWN 2 19%0—
|ng

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: o
' Bureau of AT WS-

‘1o SOUrces
Method used to demonstrate compliance: & Mobile Sour¢

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

e prastesse,

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made i.n this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination Jfacilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ___ {)stre @ frTer Mm/ﬂ /] (f‘lﬁ'ﬁ
- Name (Please Print) /‘S‘lgn?mre "~ Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
- discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97

T
i
A

b e




O’ .~ e o - e

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 O O 3 \/8

¥

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below\on 1 your mailing label.

i __l,l-

5T RoOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 7120 S8

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS 1ID#0950365
EXCEL PROPERTIES FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
KISHOR PATEL : Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
12177 APOPKA VINELAND ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001
ORLANDO FL 32836 .

Obj.: 002273




R \/ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ‘ /
INSPECTION, SUMMARY REPORT 1fw)se H -
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL.,@/I{/Z%&MPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION [}
TIME IN: LN g TIME OUT: bdov CAIRSID#: (55 Y e 2 (4
TYPE OF FACILITY: TV e e
\ ! ,
FACILITY NAME: Maieodi Cpiavvve ¢ Lo dvg DATE: ]y lcse
- 3 X i ' . . I LS v =
FACILITY LOCATION: 121~ A ool Utaelew L 108
- l N - ) _- k’..
iy ‘, Lo N ‘\ ( r: | o 8‘2} (e
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ¢+ < L.z Pedu t PHONE NUMBER:_Y¢7 - 229 o &g =
B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '
D - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
’ discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
A < Ak
T :
< A
e AN
2.
@ /j’;‘\ &ﬁ %- -2 ‘?Q /
A L 7 % = e
qs’%o » l’ ¢ = {‘L ol
o o, T& % e o
%% O %% @,
6@ 2 o 1) '}9 -
(o)
% % «
Qo s
RN .
COMMENTS:
-~ 1 P =}
oty T LOna L itawm L
i H
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@/'
‘ — ~
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: clylgg
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: AP et e bowy
_ (Please Print)
| i s H A . )
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:_ %3 i o\~ Joo & "~ PHONE NUMBER: /=2 -5 2 (1
S AL . — 1
Page \ of | . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS L/
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

PR N 2 e ///Zo/??z/
FYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL % COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

S fi/,jz?/fz 440/

T

~ [y - C - -
AIRS ID#: (I ALY DATE: (n!ug Jiy TIMEIN: A0 4S5 1iMEOUT: _{ 1\ S

\
FACILITY NAME: f\/\q kﬁg«\‘ V¢ L\QCW\QV <, 9 Lo v AN
FACILITY LOCATION: 200 ApepWe Viveelaocd @4
LI
OVlcnwde 1\ 3283¢,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :  \. ¢ oV . Yo\ ppone: 4o 236 - 6593
CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION <
(check appropriale box) & s
oprine! | % . <O
1. New facilily notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup @ =
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit %

P——— p—

[PART I CLASSIFICATION 5,
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No Siotification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petrolenm
A. ' '
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
translcr only, x <200 gal/yr transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr
Loth types, x < 140 gal/yr both lypes, x < 140 gal/yr
(cons(ructed belore 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source o
dry-to-dry ouly, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr Aransfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both typcs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification @’{ N QCan not deterine
1l no, plcasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a geueral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not c]igiblc\for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylence (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
[acility was _} SC gallons.

1of5 . Reviscd 9/15/97



61599

/ + SOCR
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS -
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL . E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
' RE-INSPECTION a
amsms: 09503065 pare:. 6~ /-97 MEN: _[OTC 3 ()“/O SE%;
q?

FACILITY NAME: W\alesT;C, C(fcmexs §[ Laundr‘

raciLiTy LocaTion: [ 2] /7 Apo,>aa Vine [and /ﬁﬁ% -& Q

C/
7~

O(‘cmo‘o /.Il’l/ 32@@ ' O%%A

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: i Shoc Pox‘l'ﬁ\ roNg: H07-239-0883

CONTACT NAME: T ' PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ; |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al "

1. Existing smail area source Q 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal’yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galfyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source E(

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 gal/yr ~ - dry-to-dry only; 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr . transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr . both'types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) - " (comstructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification , Qy - @  OCan not determine

If no, please cheék the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number & above

a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _(p(0 _gallons. -

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



uPART IIT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroeth)}lene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.
4.

Closing and securing machine doors exéept during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealcd contamers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

gy oN aona
&Y ON ONA

aN
wé ON ON/A

ay ON @N/A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

2.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the 'x'xfiachine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? .

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all teinpefature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20of5

g on

JY ON ON/A

5}4 ON ONA

& on
m4 ON ON/A
D{ aN

Rcﬁsed 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay OaN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? _ ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? gy ON ONA
Iﬁ’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]
' || Has the responsible official: ~
(check appropriate boxes) o
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased‘7 PIN ' Eé' aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc ’_Qx.].,sumptlon? Bé aN
3. Maintained leak,detecuon mspecﬂon and fepau reports for the followmg
a. documentationi of leaks repaued w/in 24 hrs? or; Ué ON ON/A
b. documemanon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts mstalled w/in 3 days of receipt? Eﬂ’g ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable ;;Z; reading instruments) ay on &l
5. Maintairied exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN D‘I&
6. Maintained startup/s_hutdown/malﬁxhct.ion plan? Y ON
7. Maintained-deviatio.'r'l. reports? Qy ON | G/N/A
Problem corrected? ' ay ON E‘I{I A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay AN EK/A

_30of5 ‘ Revised 9/15/97



"PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? -
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

e Buady

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

194 UN ON/A

%Y UN ON/A
E/Y ON ON/A

Eé{ ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers MY ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

* Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

JMENW

Inspector’s 81

40of5

Muck cookers
Stills

Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?
b. Calibrated against a standard ‘gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and ‘dbvious sxgns of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accufécj by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

614

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

gy  ON

af o

G§ aON ON/A

a@¢ ON ON/A
a¢ oN ONA
04 ON ON/A

G’( aON ON/A

Ay ON
ay aN
ay ON

ay ON

Date of Inspection

©- 71~ 00

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

-
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L - Orange County Envu'onmental Pr0tect10n Depar ment
AIRSID# .‘75()3(05 T R SR A

_ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT:
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM |

Rcwsed 10/10/96

FACILITY NAME: mcuesf)c/ C/€aners Zauno/m/ . DATE:S/2 /5%
/7
FACILITY LocaTion: [ 2177 41)01)/(0\ V:nﬁ/qna( /Qo/

0/‘/6100’0 /"[_ 32836

Annual Reporting Period: Jwrwe. 7 1998 TO Tt 19 99

. Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. IYES U~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-comnpliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: At L ﬁﬂﬁ— M‘f 4/3) 22
Name (Please Print) " Signature 7 MDate

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible officlal to use this form.

Page | of_l .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION [7]
rmem: (04O mimeout: [ 10 arsior: 0950365

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dr\; C \(’O\ Ner , -

raciLity Name: Marest, e Cleances ¢ | aundry | pate: =799

FACILITY LOCATION: J17,177 Apop/ca - Vinelandd  Rdl.’
; Or /Qna{o,/”L 3283(0

. - B v p
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Rishar Patel PHONE NUMBER:_H07-239- 0883
ve
Based on the results of the compliance requnremcnts evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida“Administrative Code (F.ACH. ~
D Based on the results of the compliance requnremcnts evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: -
" -
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
‘/9
o
COMMENTS:

Fac[/i-(/ 1N\ COM/)//C""(F‘

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[:] NO/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: @ 7 - 2000

' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ke Bundy

(Please Print) !

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \.uj/co\ ’%MMJ&" PHONE NUMBER: 83<0 B QSZ-V

Page | of |. Revised 10/96
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d THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN
272

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

'TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

388103

Do NOT Remove Label

"AIRS ID # 0950365

MAJESTIC CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

KISHOR PATEL
12177 APOPKA VINELAND ROAD

ORLANDO FL 32836

ajestic
(leaners and Taundry

Phone (407) 239-0883
12177 S. Apopka Vineland Road
Orlando, FL 32836-6802

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273
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6\ ~ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

1

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS Alms G200 g
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ' “Thhera 5 -1 #
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST B
YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL z{ '

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

{| AIRS ID#: 00\507)(05 ‘pate: ©-\1"00 mmen: (0\O  miMeour: [035
FACILITY NAME: W\O\\%S*\b Q\GG\V\Q\”S ‘i L(xur\dr\/
FACILITY LOCATION: \?,\,17 A’PO‘P\L& \ine land Rd

Oclando FL 22330

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 11 shor ?cfr e\ pong: 107~ 239- 0%3

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: 5
[4%
. Y ﬁ
- o S FTy
| PART I: NOTIFICATION ©E . = 1
(check appropriate box) 25 PR
| - g2 B m
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ) @
. 3
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general perit w (]

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A '

O No notification form

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source d{
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source /EL W
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " . dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) Ystructcd on or after 12/9/91)
Y

5. This is a correct facility classification UN UCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a

]

facility qualified for a general permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 1 ‘ gallons.

1of5
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" PART HI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containcers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

dy o
ue an
@ on

EK(CIN

ay anN

| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so axrflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? :

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been compietely charged?

2 of5

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refngerated condenser

v an
m& ON anN/A

&24 ON QN/A
v on
@4 ON ON/A

Y UN

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ' ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? : : Qy N ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON anN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are équipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON anNnA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? " Oy ON anN/a

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream {rom any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay QN OnNnA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reciaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON awnA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay dN anNA
"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS "
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Q’_/EIN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? !ﬁ OnN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; : E& ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordcred to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ’ '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? : KZ( ON aNa
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON W
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy N Bﬁ/
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? %2N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay UN EK/A
Problem corrected? ' Qy aN l:l{/ '
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : ay ON @N/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



[[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS : —ﬂ

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection an Mpalr
Q

inspection? N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ‘ » | IZ/
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, t{ E/
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating r:é ON ONA Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating M/Y 4N anN/A Exhaust dampers Q{DN UnN/A
Pumps Y, N OnN/A Diverter valves @{DN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers EK UN ON/A Cartridge filter housings IZI{DN UN/A

Water separators lié aN ONA
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

E\\E\K\DDDD

If using direct—réading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay 4N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OnN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? : Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

s bundy (-12-00

Inspector’s Name (Pléase Print) Date of Inspection
ﬂl’({/\ %W\Nﬂ\ | o- [L-0l
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: -
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|
BEST AVAILABLE CopY

} IRS ID#: 04 0 03 b 5 ' o Revised 01/18/00

| DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT  ARms (12-99
' ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM oS- 6% g0
| oeS i

AC[LITYNAME: W\O\\QSMC Q\Q(Anerﬁ é\ L&Un()r\/ _ DATE: [/mgzﬂﬂ

aciry Locarion: V2T A\)oﬁ)\t&» N inel o\m}‘ Ro\
Dc\o\n d\_o =) 32856

annual Reporting Period:

Jovne 7 \(' C\C) : ;/(fr}# TO June (L 000
sased on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my. facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
| 2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. B/YES : _ D_NO '

[NO, complete the following:

‘1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

ixact period of non-compliance: from to

\ction(s) faken to achicve comphance:

victhod used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general penmit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

3xact period of non-compliance: - from : : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method uscd to demonstratc compliance:

s the responsible official, I heréby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. [Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
nurchase receipts, a'oes not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 14y Z- /ﬁ/@q M/&@ 6 (12| 20+
Name (Please Print) "L‘JS’igjmﬁrc :  Date’ -

*This form is made available to you as an aid i order to mcet your amnual compliance certification requirements. Itis at ll)¢
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page ( of (



TiTLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 1DID TIME OUT: 1035 ars s 0950305
TYPE OF FACILITY: ‘Bf»l! Q\E’C«V\e( -
FACILITY NAME: ‘Meaestic. Cleaners 4 laaund ey pAaTE. (12 - 00

FACILITY LOCATION: A\ 1] A?O‘D\Lc« \Viaeland R
': Oclando , FL %%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ Kls\f\or. Pukel pHoNE NUmBer: 407~ L3 9-0883

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evajuated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

;ocl\ﬁ\’ A (ofv\P\}C/\v'\CC’.

/

/
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (s -11-0l
' (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: l‘\\((,« ‘\BU f\d “[
{Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: :\JJ\IK.(» QDUMFE/\/ _ PHONE NUMBER: L{O'l'%% - NOD

Page 1 of \ : Revised 10/96




U.S. Postal Service
. CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
» (Domestic Mail-Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage

10 AIRS ID # 0950365001AG
KISHOR PATEL

MAIJESTIC CLEANERS & LAUNDRY "
12177 APOPKA VINELAND ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32836

[SentTo

Street, Apt. No.

City, State, ZIP-

2000 2870 0000 2027 4282

See Reverse for Instructions

PS Form 3800, May 2000

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELlIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and' address on the reverse
so that we can return thé*card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) 33{ fEDeIivery
C. Signature BN
[ Agent

X /17 (“7’ C’M [ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0950365001AG -
KISHOR PATEL

MAIJESTIC CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

12177 APOPKA VINELAND ROAD

D.Is \demddress different from item 12 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

ORLANDO FL 32836 |

3._Service Type

Certified Mail  [J Express Mait
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
2 Insured Mail 0O c.oD.

T8 760000 TPATHIBR

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

— 4

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0950365
MAJESTIC CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
KISHOR PATEL

12177 APOPKA VINELAND ROAD
ORLANDO FL

32836

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING / ) )
0360918

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on‘your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 /

o oy
1O o
—
S~ o
e
T D

e g Do NOT Remove Label
S —

e VAT " AIRS ID # 0950365

’ B Ifgglg ACTLJ?E\NERS & LAUNDRY J FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

12177 APOPKA VINELAND ROAD b Fund: 20-2-035001
‘ Obj.: 002273
| —— —

|
| ORLANDO FL 32836
i

e




O THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0360939

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s$50.00

R
Mo B
L2 el g
_ / —
Do NOT Remove Label @ O
— ol
—_—— . w o
— I
AIRS ID # 0990536 woZ
ONE HOUR MARTINIZING | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PETER C AVERITZ f Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
{ 4133 N FEDERAL HWY Fund: 20-2-035001
{ BOCA RATON FL 33431 Obj.: 002273

-




—

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sice?

SENDER:

-7 333 bLO 327 \0\.6\'-0\

US Postal Service . .
-Receiot for Certified Mail

MAJESTIC CLEANERS &
KISHOR PATEL

12177 APOPKA VINELAND
' ROAD
ORLANDO FL. 32836

AIRS ID # 0950365

LAUNDRY

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Postmark or Date

T Ssalppe Uinjas oy jo bl o4y
0} adojanus Jo doy JoA0 dUl| Je PO

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you

® Attach this form ta the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit..

& Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O] Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0950365

MAIJESTIC CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

KISHOR PATEL

12177 APOPKA VINELAND ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32836

‘4a. Article Number

Z 333 (60D BRY

4b. Service Type
O Registered
O Express Mail

Certified
O Insured

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

7. Daﬁf /12% f

5. Received By: (Print Narme)

and*fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
X

8. Addrdssee’s Address (Only if requested

PS Form 3811, Décember 1994

1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

/



" (cut’here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
A | S 400073

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or monéy order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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